are admitted to the Master’s program, can enrol under condition. Those candidates will have to 

provide proof of their academic qualification by the beginning of teaching activities, under 

penalty of exclusion from the course. 

The enrolment fee is €3,500.00 (three thousand five hundred Euro), which can be paid in two 

instalments: 

- € 2,000.00 on enrolment; 

- € 1,500 by the 31st May of May 2021 

In case a participant withdraws from the course before 25% of the training has been completed, 

the student at the top of the list of excluded candidates will be admitted.